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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 6 
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[Passed October 5, 1960; In effect from passage.] 

AN ACT to make supplementary appropriations of public 

moneys out of the state treasury for the department of 

public assistance to implement this state's participation in 

the new federal program of medical assistance to the aged. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Supplemental Appropriation.-That in addi-

2 tion to the appropriation made by chapter two, acts of 

3 the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hun-

4 dred sixty, there is hereby appropriated from the state 

5 fund, general revenue, conditionally upon the fulfill-

6 ment of the provisions set forth in chapter thirty-nine, 

7 acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine 

8 hundred thirty-nine, the following supplemental sums of 

9 money for the following purposes: 
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53-Department · of Pub lie Assistance 

Account Number 405 

12 Personal Services······-·-·--·-····-·······--···-··············-- $ 137,596 

13 Current Expenses __________________ _ 26,858 

14 Equipment------·········-···-·-·······-························ 10 ,290 

15 Medical Services-----·-··········-·-····-····-······-········· 1,207,256 

16 TOTAL --------------··········--···--················-·-······ $ 1,382,000 

17 This supplemental appropriation shall be paid out of 

18 surplus funds in the state fund, general revenue, as evi-
- i. 

19 denced by a revised revenue statement submitted to the 

20 Legislature by the board of public works under date of 

21 October 4, 1960 , in accordance with the provisions of 

22 article six, section fifty-one of the state constitution. 

23 It is the purpose of this appropriation to provide medi-

24 cal assistance to the aged in accordance with the provi-

25 sions of an act of congress entitled "Social Security 

26 Amendments of 1960" (H.R. 12580) and acts of the West 

27 Virginia Legislature, extraordinary session, 1960. This 

28 appropriation is intended to cover the six-month period 

29 . ending March 31, 1961, and shall be available for expendi-

30 ture from date of passage of this act . 






